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WARD NUMBER
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
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20
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5

Name of 
Councillor Ward Cellular 

Number Email Address
Jaftha, J.D.P. 1 0619622654 boetjaftha@gmail.com
Langata, P.B. 2 0631211428 phumzilelangata0@gmail.com
Willemse, L 3 NA NA
Isaacs, E.N. 4 0737761916
Von Willingh, J.J. 5 0735336653 jubenvwilligh@gmail.com
Van der Westhuizen, E. 6 0792019640
Kritzinger, J.P. 7 0824780424 juliankritzinger@yahoo.com
Williams, M.T. 8 0784853649 miemiewilliams57@gmail.com
Matjan, E.S.C. 9 0791837299 ematjan@bvm.gov.za
Jacobs, M. 10 0660616318
Sampson, M. 11 0729059846 msampson@bvm.gov.za
Sheldon, E.Y. 12 0781257601 eseheldon@bvm.gov.za
Farao, R. 13 0846601116 rfarao@bvm.gov.za
Jack, J.R 14 0622062886 jackjoffereyrumark@gmail.com
Meiring, W.R. 15 0829407050 wmeiring@bvm.gov.za
Mangali, Z.M. 16 0786256918
Tyira, P. 17 0768870365 ptyira@gmail.com
Mkhiwane, S.M. 18 0836906580  
Goedeman, S. 19 0844482823 sgoedeman@bvm.gov.za
Pietersen, A. 20 0789051180 aron.pietersen@kaapagri.co.za
Wehr, T.M. 21 0736111047 twehr2011@gmail.com


